 R
e
si
s
ta
n
ce
T
h
e
rm
o
m
e
te
r
Temperature range
Resistance at 0°C
Resistance ratio Wga
Sheath material
Recommended measuring current
Repeatability @ 0.01°C
Repeatability at  Silver f.p.
T0.25-962-1
Option -NAM
Option -NPL
0°C to +1000°C
0.25 ohms
> 1.11807
High purity Quartz - removable
10 mA
<0.0005°C when heated/cooled slowly between 450°C &
970°C
Up to 0.035°C when thermally shocked from 970°C to 20°C
Supplied with Rtpw and Wga values, and protective case
Supplied with NAMAS calibration and protective case
(e.g. T0.25-962-1-NAM)
Supplied with NPL calibration and protective case
(e.g. L)
Mostly recoverable with correct annealing
3 to 5 mK
T0.25-962-1-NP
90mm
645mm ±5mm
2M long
Strain relief spring
7.5mm diameter
 P
ri
m
a
ry
S
ta
n
d
a
rd
s
150mm long
40mm
Detector
0°C to
+1000°C
 specification
 order codes
T025-962-1
AUTOMATIC SYSTEMS
LABORATORIES
AUTOMATIC SYSTEMS LABORATORIES
275 King Henry’s Drive, New Addington,
Croydon, CR0 0AE, UK.
Tel: +44 (0)1689 800799
Fax: +44(0)1689 800405
email: sales@aslltd.co.uk         web: www.aslltd.co.uk